

04706 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Firs	tinformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1. C	Dist. BANKURA
2. (i) Act ELECTRICITYACT 2003 Sections 1950(b) (ii) Act X Sections X
1	What X Sections X Other Acts & Sections
3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 231
1	b) Occurrence of Offence : Day
í	c) Information Received Date
Ċ	G.D. No
4 7	Even of information Written / Ofal - WRITTEN
5 F	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. HOUSE. PRIMUSES. OF. BCCD. DANTU. CO. SIG-U. SADHAN
- (a) Address CH KOJ VILL- TALANDA, PS- BELIATORE, DIST-BANKURA, MOUZA- LALANDA,
	J.L. NG-149, G.P- CHHANDAR, ANCHAL NO-IX
((b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. X.
ំព	DistrictX
6. (Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name AJIT KUMAR KUNDU, AE. & STATION MANAGER
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SUDHIR CHANDRA KUNDU
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
1	(d) Nationality INDIAN
	(e) Address BELIATORE COSTOMER CARE CENTER, BELIATORE, PS BELIATORE, BANKORA
7	The second state of the second s
	OF VILL TALANDA, IS BELLATIONE,
8	(Attach separate sneet, in necessary) DIST-BANKURA Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant .X
0.	
q	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) : D.O.N.ENo
0.	HOLDER, @ SINGLE CORE TAPPING CABLE - GET (APPROX).
10	. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :X
44	Insurant and the Cost No. If any:
12	FIR Contents: (Attach congrate cheet if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT WHICH
12	IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.
12	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s - 135 (J) (b) OF ELECTRICITY ACT
15	2003 & ELECTRICITY (AMENDMENT) ACT-2007.
	4 9 S.P. BISWANATH DAS, OLC. BELIATORE PS.
	registered the case and teok up the investigation / directed . ASI . AKASH . KUMAR . R.C.
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	autilited to be concelly recorded and a copy given to the complaint? Informationed of cook

Afit Kumar Kuman. 06/02/20. Signature/Thumb Impression of

the Complainant/ Informant

6

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
Name : BISWANATH DAS
Rank: S.T. OF POLICE
Number if any : O/C. BELIA TORE . P.S.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd.,Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To,

The Officer-In-Charge, Beliatore Police Station,, Beliatore, Bankura

Sub :: F.I.R. against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Santu Roy(User), S/o-Lt Sadhan Ch Roy, Vill-Talanda, P.O-Brindabonpur, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity by Tampering the incoming cable for bypassing the energy meter of WBSEDCL for the purpose of Domestic use.

Dear Sir,

I Sri Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date to the effect do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Santu Roy(User), S/o-Lt Sadhan Ch Roy, Vill-Talanda, P.O-Brindabonpur, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his Domestic purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date .

On getting information today on 06.02.2020 at about 2.00 PM,I along with 1) Sri Subhadeep Roy, J.E (Gr-II) 2) Aloke Nath Karmakar, Hg Sr L.M 3) Yuddhapati Das, Hg TSH 4) Sumanta Danguria T.S.H all of Beliatore CCC, WBSEDCL 5) Gaurab Sengupta, Head Assistant 6) Sanatan Garai from Bankura (D) Division inspected the Domestic Primises having Consumer ID 232022613 of Sri Santu Roy(User), S/o-Lt Sadhan Ch Roy, Vill-Talanda, P.O-Brindabonpur,PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura. During inspection it was detected that the accused committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by tamping the incoming service cable(before meter) bypassing the existing installed meter bearing No 4S491418 as a result energy consumption was not recorded in the energy meter of WBSEDCL, for which WBSEDCL loss huge revenue. Detected load 0.5 kw

Inspection report was prepared at spot with the signature of accused Smt Snehalata Roy (Mother of Accsed). Uttam Tung, S/o-Shibsankar Tung and other local public were asked for their signature on inspection report but they refused to sign.

I directed the technical staff to disconnect the service line from pole and they accordingly disconnect the same. I seized the tapping wire and one 100 watt lamp and prepare seizure list at spot with the signature of Snehalata Roy (Mother of accused). Local public refused to sign on seizure list.

Copy of inspection report and seizure was hands over to the accused as she left the spot and we left the spot at about 2:30 P.M.

The accused person has committed an offence under Section 135 (1) (b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are hereby requested to take this complain, treat this letter as F.I.R to start a case for further investigation to arrest the accused to stop such revenue loss of WBSEDCL

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original) 2) Seizure List (in original) 3) Seized articles in Labeled condition. 18:25 hTS Received on 06/02/2020 OL 18:25 hTS Cove No-10/20 2 started Beliadore P.S. Cove No-10/20 2 started Beliadore P.S. Cove No-10/20 4t:- 06:02:2020 US-1350) CB) of Children Cover and Cover and Cover Cover No-10/20 Cove Yours faithfully,

Ajit Kumar Kuman (Ajit Kumar Kundu)

A.E & Station Manager Beliatore Customer Care Center A.E. & WBSEDCL Beliatore C.C.C. W.B.S.E.D.C.L.